

875.0009USU

09-11-2001

09/807763

8/20/01



R SHEET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Please	e record the attached original documents	or copies thereor.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  MATTI MANNINEN						
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ie NOKIA NETWORKS OY KEILALAHDENTIE 4 02150 ESPOO FINLAND	09/807763					
3.	Nature of conveyance:  XXXXX	Merger Change of Name					
4.		vith a new application, the execution date of					
the ap	oplication is:  A. <u>Application No.</u> <b>09/807,763</b>	Application Date April 17, 2001					
should	d be mailed:	rrespondence concerning this document					
	Paul D. Gr Paul D. Greeley, Ru ₄₀ <b>⊙ne</b> ;Landmark S	eeley, Esq. Iggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Square, 10th Floor ut 06901-2682 U.S.A.					
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved:1						
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/as  XXXXX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to c	•					
		LUC colfore conden 27 C E.D. 2 A					

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley	Yand & My	08/17/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document: <u>6</u> .	

PATENT

**REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0195** 

For  $\mathbf{X}$  U.S. and/or  $\mathbf{X}$  Foreign Rights For X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent For PCT Application By Multiple Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket No. 14502 US

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNORS, and for good and valuable consideration,

### (1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME LAST NAME OF INVENTOR Wesby FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

Philip

STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP RESIDENCE & CITY

CITIZENSHIP Espoo Finland U.K.
POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY ZIP CODE

ADDRESS Viinirinne 8 A, FIN-02630 Espoo, Finland

### (2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME LAST NAME
OF INVENTOR Esser FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RESIDENCE & CITY

Alexander
STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP
Finland German CITIZENSHIP Espoo Finland German
POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY ZIP CODE

ADDRESS Sateenkaari 3 E 91, FIN-02100 Espoo, Finland

## (3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME FULL NAME LAST NAME

Matti

STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP

OF INVENTOR Manninen
RESIDENCE & CITY
CITIZENSHIP Espoo Finnish Finland POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY ZIP CODE

ADDRESS Vinoristintie , FIN-02820

# (4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME FULL NAME LAST NAME

Hannu Multimäki OF INVENTOR

STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP CITY

RESIDENCE & Finnish Espoo Finland POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY ZIP CODE

ADDRESS Niittyrinteenkuja 20, FIN-02760 Espoo, Finland

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

1

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0196 **ASSIGNEE:** 

NOKIA NETWORKS OY

KEILALAHDENTIE 4 FIN-02150 ESPOO FINLAND

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

 $\mathbf{X}$  the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

 $\underline{\boldsymbol{x}}$  and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS

which is found in

- $\mathbf{x}$  U.S. patent application filed on April 17, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/807,763
- **x** and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,

issue and enforce said application, said invention Patent and said equivalents thereof which may desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
************	*****
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set han	d and seal this
(Date of Signing).	
(1) Philip Wesby Signature	
Signature	
WITNESSED BY:  Name of Witness	DATE:
*********	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set han	d and seal this
(Date of Signing).	
(2) Alexander Esser Signature	
WITNESSED BY:	DATE:
Name of Witness ***********************************	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set han	d and seal this
6th July, 2001 (Date of Signing).	
(3) Matti Manninen Signature	
WITNESSED BY: (Jae Com_	DATE: 6th July 700)
Name of Witness	*****

	TIM MITHESS	WHEREOF,	1 nave	nei	reunto	set	nand	and	seal	this	
			(Date	of	Signi	ng).					
(4)	<u> Hannu Mult</u>	<u>imäki</u> Signa	ture						·		
WITN	ESSED BY:	Name of Wi	tnass					DATE	Ξ:		

4

**RECORDED: 08/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0199